13 22 54
HIGH CAPACITY
FORKLIFT TRUCKSH8-16XM-6
8,000 - 16,000 KG
THE SOLUTION TO YOUR
APPLICATION NEEDS
H

  yes / Pin   yes / Pin   yes / Pin
1.1 Manufacturer
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation
1.3 Drive: electric (battery or mains), diesel, petrol, LPG
1.4 Operator type: hand, pedestrian, standing, seated, order-picker
)gk( Q daol detar/yticapac detaR 5.1
)mm( c ecnatsid ertnec daoL 6.1
)mm( x krof ot elxa evird fo ertnec ,ecnatsid daoL 8.1
)mm( y esableehW 9.1
2.1  Service weight
2.2  Axle loading, laden front/rear  gk
2.3  Axle loading, unladen front/rear  gk
3.1  Tyres: L=pneumatic, V=solid, SE=pneumatic-shaped solid
3.2  Tyre size, front
3.3  Tyre size, rear
3.5  Number of wheels, front / rear (x = driven wheels)
b  tnorf ,kcart kcarT  6.3 10 (mm)
b  raer ,kcart kcarT  7.3 11 (mm)
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carrige, forward / backward seergeD
h  derewol tsam ,thgieH 2.4 1 (mm)
h  ¶ tfil eerF 3.4 2 (mm)
4.4 Lift ¶  h 3 (mm)
4.5 Height of mast, extended h 4 (mm)
4.7 Height of overhead guard (cabin)  h  6 (mm)
4.8 Seat height/stand height  h 7 (mm)
h  thgieh gnilpuoC 21.4 8 (mm)
l gnahrevO 71.4 5 (mm)
l  htgnel llarevO 91.4 1 (mm)
l  skrof fo ecaf ot htgneL 02.4 2 (mm)
b htdiw llarevO 12.4 2 (mm)
)mm( l/e/s  snoisnemid kroF  22.4
4.23  Fork carrige ISO 2328, class/type A, B
4.24  Fork carriage width  b 3 (mm)
b    smra-krof neewteb ecnatsiD  52.4 5 (mm)
4.30 Reach, lateral from vehicle centerline  b  8 (mm)
4.31  Ground clearance, laden, below mast  m 1 (mm)
m  esableehw fo ertnec ,ecnaraelc dnuorG  23.4 2 (mm)
4.34.1  Aisle width with pallets 1 200 long x 1 200 crossways  )mm( tsA
)mm( aW )retuo( suidar gninruT  53.4
b suidar gninrut lanretnI  63.4 13 (mm)
h/mk enigne AIII egatS nedalnu / nedal ,deeps levarT 1.5
h/mk enigne BIII egatS nedalnu / nedal ,deeps levarT 1.5
5.2 Lifting speed, laden  /unladen Stage IIIA engine  ces/m
5.2 Lifting speed, laden / unladen Stage IIIB engine  ces/m
5.2.1 Lifting speed, laden / unladen (120 ccm) Stage IIIA engine  ces/m
5.2.1 Lifting speed, laden / unladen (120 ccm) Stage IIIB engine  ces/m
ces/m  enigne AIII egatS nedalnu / nedal ,deeps gnirewoL 3.5
ces/m enigne BIII egatS nedalnu / nedal ,deeps gnirewoL 3.5
Nk enigne AIII egatS nedalnu / nedal ,llup rabwarD 5.5
Nk  enigne BIII egatS nedalnu / nedal ,llup rabwarD 5.5
5.7 Gradeability, laden / unladen @ 1.6 km/h km/hr - Stage IIIA engine  %
5.7 Gradeability, laden / unladen @ 1.6 km/h km/hr - Stage IIIB engine
†
† %
s enigne AIII egatS nedalnu / nedal ,emit noitareleccA  9.5
s enigne BIII egatS nedalnu / nedal ,emit noitareleccA 9.5
5.10 Service brake
rab  stnemhcatta rof erusserp gnitarepO 1.01
nim/l stnemhcatta rof emulov liO 2.01
l yticapac knat lio ciluardyH 3.01
l yticapac ,knat leuF 4.01
10.5 Steering design
10.6 Number of steering rotation
)A(Bd taes s’revird eht ta level erusserp dnuoS 7.01
10.7.1 )A(Bd elcyckrow eht gnirud level rewop dnuoS
10.8 Towing coupling, type DIN
EQUIPMENT AND WEIGHT:
Weights and axle loadings (lines 2.1, 2.2, 2.3) are
based on the following specifications:
H8-9XM-6: Complete truck with fully equipped cab,
with 5336 mm BOF (5401 mm TOF) 2-stage lfl mast,
2350 mm wide Integral Sideshift carriage and
1220 mm long forks.